BAR  H
Elektronik GmbH
® 1/8
9021-0018-A
13.08.2020
A
Page:
Document:

© 2016-2020 BARTH Elektronik GmbH | Im Depot 1-3 | D-49838 Lengerich | www.barth-elektronik.de | info@barth-elektronik.de
® BARTH and lococube are registered trademarks of BARTH Elektronik GmbH. All rights reserved to make changes without prior notice.
5.1.15 Ordering information
Ordering information
lococube® mini-PLC
lococube® mini-PLC STG-800
Art. No. 0850-0800
GTIN 4251329401207
lococube® mini-PLC STG-810
Art. No. 0850-0810
GTIN 4251329401320
lococube® mini-PLC STG-820
Art. No. 0850-0820
GTIN 4251329401382
Ordering information
lococube® accessory
Connection Cable VK-16
(graphical programming)
Art. No. 0091-0016
GTIN 4251329400187
Connection Cable VK-35
(Open Source programming)
Art. No. 0091-0035
GTIN 4251329401276
Programmer ST-Link/V2 ISOL
(Open Source programming)
Art. No. 0017-0066
GTIN 4251329401269
5.2 Disposal
If you wish to finally dispose of the
product, ask your local recycling centre
or dealer for details about how to do
this in accordance with the applicable
disposal regulations�
5.3 Conformity declaration
For the following designated product it is hereby confirmed,
that the construction in that technical design brought by us
in traffic corresponds to the standards specified below. In
the event of any alternation which has not been approved
by us being made to any device as designated below, this
statement shall thereby be made invalid.
Description lococube® mini-PLC
Type / Art� No� STG-800/810/820
Directive CE
2004/108/EG relating to-
electromagnetic
compatibility (EMC)